DRM PTO-1594 POP lev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECC	03-19		Patent and Trademark Office
	16-44			
Tab settings □□□▼ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 10098				hed original documents or copy thereof.
		10090		
Name of conveying party(ies):				address of receiving party(ies)
RMG SERVICE	ES CORP,		Name:	
				ddress:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California			Street Ad	dress: 3366 Fifth Avenue
			City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92103	
□ Other			│ □ Individ	ual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No			☐ Associ	iation
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ Limite	al Partnership
☐ Assignment		) Merger	☐ 53 Corpo	ration-State <u>California</u>
Security Agreement		Change of Name	1	domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Oreviously recorded as reel 1808 frame 384			is attached:  ☐ Yes ☐ No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: May 19, 1997				
4. Application number(s)	or patent numbe	r(s):	and the state of t	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trad	emark Registration No.(s) 2,030,288
		•		
		Additional numbers	attached? Q Yes C	J No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Marc S	. Schechter	. Esa.		
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20.00}	
Internal Address:				
Hinchy, Witte, Wood, Anderson & Hodges				
525 B Street, Su	ite 1500		Li Aut	horized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:				
	•		8. Depos	it account number:
City San Diego	State: CA	ZIP:92101		
City: San Di.ego 03/18/1999 DHSUYEN 00000305	2030288	ZIF. <u>721U1</u>	(Attach	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481	40.00 OP	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signa To the best of my kn the original document	nowledge and beli	ief, the foregoing in	omation is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
Marc S. Scheo		1	\ <u>\</u>	3-r-99
Name of Persor		al number of gages incl-	Signature	achments, and document:
				r shoet information to:

**REEL: 1869 FRAME: 0355** 



FEBRUARY 22, 1999

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

\*100871941A\*

PTAS
HINCHY, WITTE, WOOD, ANDERSON & HODGES
MARC S. SCHECHTER, ESQ.
525 B STREET, SUITE 1500
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/02/1998 REEL/FRAME: 1808/0384 NUMBER OF PAGES: 9

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

RMS SERVICES CORP. DOC DATE: 05/19/1997
CITIZENSHIP: CALIFORNIA

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

RADIOLOGY MEDICAL GROUP, INC. CITIZENSHIP: CALIFORNIA
3366 FIFTH AVENUE ENTITY: CORPORATION

3366 FIFTH AVENUE ENTITY: CORPORATION SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92103

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75064723 FILING DATE: 02/28/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2030288 ISSUE DATE: 01/14/1997

MARK: TRADITION L

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK REEL: 1869 FRAME: 0356 SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

**RECORDED: 03/16/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1869 FRAME: 0357